

Mitchell Ringette Association Rules

Whereas the Mitchell Ringette Association is committed to the protection and privacy of its players, the Association adopts the following cell phone policy to apply to all Mitchell Ringette teams during both home and away games:

- No person shall be permitted to use any electronic device with a camera in a dressing room, washroom, or shower area. This includes, but is not limited to, a cell phone, smart phone, tablet, or laptop.
- Such electronic devices should be left outside of the dressing room with a family member or other responsible person. Should this not be possible, the devices should be securely placed inside a bag or pocket.
- An exception to this policy may be made at the discretion of the Association President, in consultation with the executive, for one device to be used to play music. This exception may be granted provided the President is satisfied that appropriate steps have been taken to ensure the device being used has had its camera covered.

Mitchell Ringette Association will follow the Athlete Code of Conduct as laid out by Ringette Ontario this has been signed off in your athlete registration package. Please refer to our website for the link to the Athlete Code of Conduct.

Mitchell Ringette Association will follow the Coaches Code of Conduct as laid out by Ringette Ontario please refer to our website for the link to the Coaches Code of Conduct.

Mitchell Ringette Association will follow the Parent Code of Conduct as laid out by Ringette Ontario this has been signed off in your athlete registration package. Please refer to our website for the link to the Parent Code of Conduct.

Executive, Coaches, Athletes and Parents will observe the 24-hour rule.

- You are to wait 24 hours after the incident takes place, taking that time to reflect, sometimes you are caught up in the moment and things don't always looks so bad after 24 hours.
- If after 24 hours there is still a need to make a formal complaint, it is to be done so in writing within fourteen (14) days of the alleged incident. Please see Mitchell Ringette Association Complaints and Discipline Policy.